

SEMMELWEIS UNIVERSITY

FACULTY OF MEDICINE

Dean DR. MIKLÓS KELLERMAYER

Faculty Council of the Faculty of Medicine

Decision No 32/2024 (28 May 2024) of the 2023/2024 academic year

on the proposal for the award of jubilee honorary degrees at the Faculty of Medicine

1. § The Faculty of Medicine Council, under the mandate based on the Awarding of Anniversary Honorary Certificates Regulations Part 1.5. (5) has given an opinion on awarding jubilee certifications of honour and via an electronic voting system with the voting results by secret ballot - unanimously, 45 'yes', 0 'no'- agreed on accepting the proposal on awarding jubilee certifications of honour, as per Annex 3 of the proposal.

- 2. § The implementation deadline: immediate.
- 3. § Responsible: Dean of the Faculty of Medicine.

4. § This decision enters into force upon publication on the website of the Faculty.

30 May 2024, Budapest

Prof. Dr. Miklós Kellermayer Dean

Effective date: 30 May 2024



